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Revised as of July 14, 2022 

 

The following Providers have been approved by the Department of 
Fire Services to provide the required Continuing Education for 

renewal of Engineer, Fireman and Special Operator licenses: 
 

(***) Denotes providers that offer online/correspondence courses, in addition to classroom courses. 
 

American Industrial Training Academy 

P. O. Box 614 
44 Dewey Rd. 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545 
(617) 961-2732 
Contact Name:   Aziz Touaiher 
  Bruce Chapman, Sr. 
Email:  info@americanindustrialtraining.com 
Website: americanindustrialtraining.com 
 
Carroll Consulting (***) 

66 Moody Bridge Road  
Hadley, MA 01035 
(413) 588-7318  
Contact Name: Ted Carroll 
Email:  tedcarroll@charter.net 
Website: www.carrollconsulting.org 
 
Ernest A Hall 

702 Neck Rd. 
Rochester, MA 02770 
(508) 561-6852 
Contact Name:  Ernest Hall 
Email:    hall.ernest@gmail.com 
 
Greater New Bedford Regional Vocational Technical High School 

1121 Ashley Boulevard  
New Bedford, MA 02745  
(508) 998-3321, x-195  
Contact Name: Robert M. Pimental 
Email:  rpimental@gnbvt.edu 
Website: www.gnbvt.edu 
 
Inspection Services Inc. 

162 Malindo Drive 
Abington, MA 02351 
(781)-871-9222 
Contact Name: Carlos R. Montanez 
Email:  inspectionservicesinc@yahoo.com 
Website: www.inspectionservicesinc.com 
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IUOE Local 877 

609 Neponset St., Unit 3 
Canton MA 02021 
(781) 769-1877 
Contact Name:  John Kilduff 
Contact Name:  Chrissy Hogeland  
Email:                jkilduff@local877.org 
Email:                chrissy@local877training.org 
Website:             www.iuoelocal877.org 
 
 
Joe Santucci Consulting 

477 Walnut Street 
North Adams MA 01247 
(413) 772-9617 
Contact Name: George "Joe" Santucci 
Email:  joesantucciconsulting@gmail.com 
 
 
Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts 

375 Church Street 
North Adams, MA 01247 
(413) 662-5559 
Contact Name: George J. Santucci  
Email:   g.santucci@mcla.mass.edu 
 
 
MA & RI School of Boiler Operations, Inc. (MARISBO) 

P. O. Box 637 
Assonet, MA 02702  
(508) 789-2963 
Contact Name: Robert H. Whalley Jr 
  (774) 644-9505 
Email:  robertwhalley@hotmail.com 
Contact Name:  Dann Boyer 
Email:                dboyer97@comcast.net 
Website:            www.marisbo.com 
 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 

101 Academy Drive  
Buzzards Bay, MA 02532  
(508) 830-5000, x-2074 
Contact Name: Carlos R. Montanez 
Email:  cmontanez@maritime.edu 
Website: www.maritime.edu 
 
National Association of Power Engineers – Chapter 4 (***) 

National Association of Power Engineers  
1 Springfield Street 
Chicopee, MA 01013 
(413) 592-NAPE (6273) 
Contact Name: Anthony F. Lucia Jr 
Email:  aflucia@comcast.net 
Website: www.powerengineers.com 
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RTF Consulting 
6-Hour Continuing Education Program for Special Operators Licenses only 

P.O. Box 850269 
Braintree, MA 02185 
(781) 789-7714 
Contact Name: Rick T. Feeney 
Email:  rfeeney@rtf-consulting.net 
 
 
Technology Learning Center LLC (***) 

11 Buffum Dam Rd  
Oxford, MA 01540 
(508) 987-1852 
Contact Name: Antoine Chamoun 
Email:  tony@tlcedu.com 
Website: www.tlcedu.com 
 
 
The Peterson School (***) 

350 University Avenue 
Westwood, MA 02090 
(781) 320-3292 
Contact Name: Stacey Chisholm, Office Manager 
Email:  stacey@petersonschool.com 
Website: www.petersonschool.com 
 
 
The Peterson School (***) 

705 Plantation Street 
Worcester, MA 01605 
(774) 823-3047 
Contact Name: Wanda Mauro, Office Manager 
Email:  wmauro@petersonschool.com 
Website: www.petersonschool.com 
 
 
The Peterson School (***) 

25 Montvale Avenue 
Woburn, MA 01801 
(781) 938-5656 
Contact Name: Leah Tildsley 
Email:  leah@petersonschool.com 
Website: www.petersonschool.com 
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The following Providers have been approved to provide Continuing 
Education for renewal of Engineer, Fireman and Special Operator 

licenses for employees of these locations only: 
 
 

Ashland Specialty Ingredients  

(Private / In-house training program for employees only)  

238 South Main Street 
Assonet, MA 02702 
(508) 824-5844 
Contact Name: Joseph Stankiewicz 
Email:  jstankiewicz@sapphire-power.com 
 
 
Braintree Electric Light Department  

(Private / In-house training program for employees only)  

150 Potter Road 
Braintree, MA 02184  
(781) 348-1161 
Contact Name: George Hagg 
Email:  ghagg@beld.com 
 
 
Community Eco Power (Pittsfield) 

(Private / In house training program for employees only)  

500 Hubbard Avenue 
Pittsfield, MA 01201 
(413) 443-7373 
Contact Name: Robert Rudolph 
Email:  rrudolph@cecopower.com 
 
 
Community Eco Power (Springfield) 

(Private / In house training program for employees only)  

188 M Street 
Agawam, MA01001 
(413) 785-5120 
Contact Name: Robert Rudolph  
Email:  rrudolph@cecopower.com 
Contact Name: E. Scott Porter  
Email:  sporter@cecopower.com 
 
Covanta / Haverhill   

(Private / In-house training program for employees only)  

100 Recovery Way 
Haverhill, MA 01835  
(617) 653-0219 
Contact Name: George Bakas 
Email:  gbakas@covanta.com 
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Covanta / SEMASS  

(Private / In-house training program for employees only)  

141 Cranberry Highway 
West Wareham, MA 02576  
(508) 291-4400 
Contact Name: Kevin Crimi 
Email:  kcrimi@covantaenergy.com 
 
 
Crane Currency 

(Private / In-house training program for employees only) 

30 South Street 
Dalton, MA 01226 
(413) 684-6300 
Contact Name: Paul J. Hebert 
Email:  Paul.Hebert@cranecurrency.com 
 
 
Dependable Cleaners 

(Private / In house training program for employees only) 

320 Quincy Avenue 
Quincy, MA 02169 
(781) 706-7941 
Contact Name: John Buonpane 
Email:  jbuonpane@dependablecleaners.com 
 
 
Dighton Power Associates 

(Private / In house training program for employees only) 

1450 Somerset Avenue 
Dighton, MA 02715 
(508) 669-5300, x-104 
Contact Name: Robert V. Bach 
Email:  robert.bach@naes.com 
 
Exelon Corporation  

(Private / In-house training program for employees only) 

173 Alford Street 
Mystic Station 8 & 9 
Charlestown, MA 02129 
(978) 606-8284 
Contact Name: John P. Rogers 
Email:  john.rogers@exeloncorp.com 
 
MASSPOWER 

(Private / In-house training program for employees only) 

750 Worcester Street  
Indian Orchard, MA 01151  
(413) 731-6611, x-3018 
Contact Name: Kim Bullough 
Email:  kim.bullough@dynergy.com 
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MILLENNIUM POWER COMPANY LLV 

(Private / In-house training program for employees only) 
10 Sherwood Lane 
Charlton, MA 01507 
(413) 687-2403 
Contact Name:  Anthony Lucia 
Email:                anthony.lucia@mppgen.com 
 

MMWEC – Stony Brook Energy Center 

(Private / In-house training program for employees only) 

327 Moody St. 
Ludlow, MA 01056-0426 
(413) 308-1488 
Contact Name: Glenn Corbiere 
Email:   gcorbiere@mmwec.org 
 
NRG Services, Inc. 

(Private / In house training program for employees only) 

36 Sword Street, Bldgs 9A & 9B 
Auburn, MA 01501 
(508) 767-1200 
Contact Name: Antoine L Chamoun 
Email:  tony@nrgserv.com 
 
Salem Harbor Station 
(Private / In house training program for employees only) 

24 Fort Avenue 

Salem, MA 01970 

(978) 910-1869 
Contact Name:  Max Greig 
Email:    mgreig@footprintsalemharbor.com   
 
Taunton Municipal Lighting Plant 

(Private / In-house training program for employees only)  

1314 Somerset Avenue 
Taunton, MA 02780-0870 
(508) 824-3156 
Contact Name: David Cordeiro 
Email:  bun36@msn.com 
 
 
University of Massachusetts – Amherst   

(Private / In-house training program for employees only)  

Central Heating Plant 
200 Mullins Way 
Amherst, MA 01003 
(413) 545-8986 
Contact Name: Darren Lenois 
Email:  dlenois@facil.umass.edu 


